BID TABULATION												
FREEMAN FIELD AIRPORT (3JC) - JUNCTION CITY, KANSAS												
FAA GRANT NUMBERS 3-20-0039-018-2025, 019-2025												
					BSTRUCTIO		, 013-2023					
						28, 2025 @ 10:0	(T22) m (0					
			BID OF LININ	IG DA		20, 2025 @ 10.0				notruction		
Contractor					Engineer's Estimate		May Excavating Inc.		Bayer Construction Company, Inc.		Double J's Services LLC	
ITEM NO.	FAA SPEC ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID	_				I				<b>I</b>			
BB1-1	B-101-1	Airport Safety Measures	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$45,660.00	\$45,660.00	\$24,360.00	\$24,360.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
BB1-2	C-102-1	Installation And Removal Of Silt Fence	7,077	EA		\$ 17,692.50	\$2.50	\$17,692.50	\$2.20	\$15,569.40	\$2.00	\$14,154.00
BB1-3	C-102-2	Rock Ditch Check	16	EA		\$ 12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,170.00	\$18,720.00	\$4,150.00	\$66,400.00
BB1-4	C-102-3	Temporary Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,665.00	\$5,330.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
BB1-5	C-105-1	Site Preparation And Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
BB1-6	P-151-1	Clearing, Grubbing, & Tree Removal	11.4	AC	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 456,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$228,000.00	\$32,300.00	\$368,220.00	\$32,000.00	\$364,800.00
BB1-7		Seeding	11.4	AC	\$2,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$34,200.00	\$2,465.00	\$28,101.00	\$2,260.00	\$25,764.00
	TOTAL BID SECTION 1					\$577,192.50		\$424,552.50		\$490,300.40		\$537,118.00
ADD ALTERNATE NO 1												
AA1-1		Installation And Removal Of Silt Fence	2,692	LF	\$2.50	1 /	\$2.50	\$6,730.00	\$2.20	\$5,922.40	\$2.00	\$5,384.00
AA1-2		Rock Ditch Check	5	EA	\$750.00	. ,	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,170.00	\$5,850.00	\$4,150.00	\$20,750.00
AA1-3		Clearing, Grubbing, & Tree Removal	4.8	AC	\$40,000.00	1 /	\$20,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$32,300.00	\$155,040.00	\$36,000.00	\$172,800.00
AA1-4		Seeding	4.8	AC	\$2,500.00	f )	\$3,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,465.00	\$11,832.00	\$2,260.00	\$10,848.00
AA1-5		Planting (American Plum) (Not AIP Eligible)	54	EA	\$120.00	1 /	\$75.00	\$4,050.00	\$62.00	\$3,348.00	\$57.00	\$3,078.00
AA1-6		Planting (Buttonbush) (Not AIP Eligible)	54	EA	\$50.00	. ,	\$75.00	\$4,050.00	\$60.00	\$3,240.00	\$55.00	\$2,970.00
AA1-7		Planting (Lilac) (Not AIP Eligible)	54	EA	\$110.00	, ,	\$75.00	\$4,050.00	\$65.50	\$3,537.00	\$60.00	\$3,240.00
TOTAL BID SECTION 1 ADD ALTERNATE NO 2						\$229,600.00		\$136,780.00		\$188,769.40		\$219,070.00
		Alim art Osfati Maaaunaa			¢40.000.001	¢ 40.000.00	#00.000.00	<b>#00.000.00</b>			<b>#45 000 00</b>	¢45,000,00
AA2-1		Airport Safety Measures	1.662	LS	\$10,000.00		\$22,830.00 \$2.50	\$22,830.00	\$5,675.00	\$5,675.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
AA2-2		Installation And Removal Of Silt Fence	,	LF	\$2.50 \$40,000.00	. ,	\$2.50	\$4,155.00 \$82,000.00	\$2.20 \$32,300.00	\$3,656.40		\$3,324.00 \$147,600.00
AA2-3 AA2-4		Clearing, Grubbing, & Tree Removal Seeding	4.1	AC AC	\$40,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$32,300.00	\$132,430.00 \$10,106.50	. ,	\$147,600.00 \$9,266.00
	SECTION 2	loeening	4.1	AC	φ2,500.00	\$10,250.00 \$188,405.00		\$12,300.00 \$121,285.00		\$10,100.50 \$151,867.90		\$9,266.00 <b>\$175,190.00</b>
	TOTAL					· · ·						· ·
TUTAL				\$995,197.50		\$682,617.50		\$830,937.70		\$931,378.00		

CORRECTED Value - Errors on Bidders' Proposal Form